MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B
Edition
11/2003
1124 7215 / EN
SEW-EURODRIVE
Latest News MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B Drive Inverters 3
Contents
1

Figure 13: Overview of option cards
 DEH11B DER11B DFP21B DFI11B DFI21B DFD11B DFC11B DIO11B DRS11B DIP11B
Type Designation Encoder
slot
Sizes 0 - 6
Fieldbus slot
Sizes 0 - 6
Expansion slot
Sizes 1 - 6
DEH11B Encoder input incr. / Hiperface X
DER11B Encoder input resolver / Hiperface X
DFP21B Fieldbus interface Profibus X
DFI11B Fieldbus interface Interbus X
DFI21B Fieldbus interface Interbus LWL X
DFD11B Fieldbus interface DeviceNet X
DFC11B Fieldbus interface CAN/CANopen X
DIO11B I/O expansion X X
DRS11B Phase-synchronous operation X
DIP11B Encoder interface SSI X
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
Latest News MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B Drive Inverters 25
2Accessories
The Product
2.6 Accessories
Operation • UWS21A: Interface adapter
The connection of a PC for operation of MOVIDRIVE® B takes place via RS485 with
a Western plug (RJ11). This interface is in operation in MC07, the fieldbus gateways
and the fieldbus interfaces of MOVIMOT®. The transfer rate for MOVIDRIVE® B was
increased to 56.7 kBaud.
• UWS11A: Interface adapter
The PC connection to several MOVIDRIVE® B units at the same time (operating bus)
takes place via the RS485 interface on the basic unit (screw terminals). The
interfaces of all MOVIDRIVE® B will be connected to each other and linked with the
PC via the central interface adapter UWS11A. The interface adapter is already in
operation with the MOVIDRIVE® A.
• DBG60B: Keypad
A keypad is available for operation of the inverter. It has at least the functions of the
MOVIDRIVE® A keypad DBG11B. Several languages have been added as well as a
comprehensive and firmware-independent parameter memory function. The keypad
is attached on the MOVIDRIVE® B.
• DOPxxA: Keypads
For operation of the MOVIDRIVE® B, keypads in enclosure IP65 are provided for
easy installation on control cabinet doors. The keypads are available in different
sizes, with monochromatic or color display, with keys or touchpads. A separate
launch package will offer more information on this issue.
Overview
UWS21A UWS11A DBG60A DOP11A-20
52450AXX
52451AXX 52452AXX
52453AXX
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
2
26 Latest News MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B Drive Inverters
Accessories
The Product
Line filters, line chokes, output filters and output chokes
The filters and chokes for MOVIDRIVE® A products will not be altered and are available
for MOVIDRIVE® B sizes 0 to 6.
Braking resistors The braking resistors of the current MOVIMOT® A products will not be altered and are
available for MOVIDRIVE® B units. A new braking resistor is available for units in size 0
(0.55 to 1.5 kW).
• BW90-052B: Braking resistor for size 0
The braking resistor BW090-P52B can be mounted directly to MOVIDRIVE® B in

kVA
Hz
n
Latest News MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B Drive Inverters 29
2Unit designations and part numbers
The Product
The following units are available:
MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B for 3 × AC 380...500 V supply voltage in standard design
Power
[kW]
Size Number of
option slots
Type Part number
0.55 0S 0 MDX60B0005-5A3-4-00 827 722 2
0.75 0S 0 MDX60B0008-5A3-4-00 827 723 0
1.1 0M 0 MDX60B0011-5A3-4-00 827 724 9
1.5 0M 0 MDX60B0014-5A3-4-00 827 725 7
0.55 0S 2 MDX61B0005-5A3-4-00 827 730 3
0.75 0S 2 MDX61B0008-5A3-4-00 827 731 1
1.1 0M 2 MDX61B0011-5A3-4-00 827 732 X
1.5 0M 2 MDX61B0014-5A3-4-00 827 733 8
1.5 I 3 MDX61B0015-5A3-4-00 827 957 8
2.2 I 3 MDX61B0022-5A3-4-00 827 958 6
3 I 3 MDX61B0030-5A3-4-00 827 959 4
4 I 3 MDX61B0040-5A3-4-00 827 960 8
5.5 IIS 3 MDX61B0055-5A3-4-00 827 961 6
7.5 IIS 3 MDX61B0075-5A3-4-00 827 962 4
11 II 3 MDX61B0110-5A3-4-00 827 963 2
15 III 3 MDX61B0150-503-4-00 827 964 0
22 III 3 MDX61B0220-503-4-00 827 965 9
30 III 3 MDX61B0300-503-4-00 827 966 7
37 IV 3 MDX61B0370-503-4-00 827 967 5
45 IV 3 MDX61B0450-503-4-00 827 968 3
55 V 3 MDX61B0550-503-4-00 827 969 1
75 V 3 MDX61B0750-503-4-00 827 970 5
90 VI 3 MDX61B0900-503-4-00 827 971 3
110 VI 3 MDX61B1100-503-4-00 827 972 1
132 VI 3 MDX61B1320-503-4-00 827 974 8
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
2
30 Latest News MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B Drive Inverters
Unit designations and part numbers
The Product
MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B for 3 × AC 380...500 V supply voltage in application version
Power
[kW]
Size Number of
option slots
Type Part number
0.55 0S 0 MDX60B0005-5A3-4-0T 827 726 5
0.75 0S 0 MDX60B0008-5A3-4-0T 827 727 3
1.1 0M 0 MDX60B0011-5A3-4-0T 827 728 1
1.5 0M 0 MDX60B0014-5A3-4-0T 827 729 X
0.55 0S 2 MDX61B0005-5A3-4-0T 827 734 6
0.75 0S 2 MDX61B0008-5A3-4-0T 827 735 4
1.1 0M 2 MDX61B0011-5A3-4-0T 827 736 2
1.5 0M 2 MDX61B0014-5A3-4-0T 827 737 0
1.5 I 3 MDX61B0015-5A3-4-0T 827 975 6
2.2 I 3 MDX61B0022-5A3-4-0T 827 976 4
3 I 3 MDX61B0030-5A3-4-0T 827 977 2
4 I 3 MDX61B0040-5A3-4-0T 827 978 0
5.5 IIS 3 MDX61B0055-5A3-4-0T 827 979 9
7.5 IIS 3 MDX61B0075-5A3-4-0T 827 980 2
11 II 3 MDX61B0110-5A3-4-0T 827 981 0
15 III 3 MDX61B0150-503-4-0T 827 982 9
22 III 3 MDX61B0220-503-4-0T 827 983 7
30 III 3 MDX61B0300-503-4-0T 827 984 5
37 IV 3 MDX61B0370-503-4-0T 827 985 3
45 IV 3 MDX61B0450-503-4-0T 827 986 1
55 V 3 MDX61B0550-503-4-0T 827 988 8
75 V 3 MDX61B0750-503-4-0T 827 989 6
90 VI 3 MDX61B0900-503-4-0T 827 991 8
110 VI 3 MDX61B1100-503-4-0T 827 992 6
132 VI 3 MDX61B1320-503-4-0T 827 993 4
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
Latest News MOVIDRIVE® MDX60B/61B Drive Inverters 31
2Unit designations and part numbers
The Product
MOVIDRIVE® MDX61B for AC 230 V supply voltage in standard design
MOVIDRIVE® MDX61B for AC 230 V supply voltage in application version
Accessories and options
Power
[kW]
Size Number of
option slots
Type Part number
1.5 I 3 MDX61B0015-2A3-4-00 827 994 2
2.2 I 3 MDX61B0022-2A3-4-00 827 995 0
3.7 I 3 MDX61B0037-2A3-4-00 827 996 9
5.5 II 3 MDX61B0055-2A3-4-00 827 997 7
7.5 II 3 MDX61B0075-2A3-4-00 827 998 5
11 III 3 MDX61B0110-203-4-00 827 999 3
15 III 3 MDX61B0150-203-4-00 828 000 2
22 IV 3 MDX61B0220-203-4-00 828 001 0
30 IV 3 MDX61B0300-203-4-00 828 002 9
Power
[kW]
Size Number of
option slots
Type Part number
1.5 I 3 MDX61B0015-2A3-4-0T 828 003 7
2.2 I 3 MDX61B0022-2A3-4-0T 828 004 5
3.7 I 3 MDX61B0037-2A3-4-0T 828 005 3
5.5 II 3 MDX61B0055-2A3-4-0T 828 006 1
7.5 II 3 MDX61B0075-2A3-4-0T 828 008 8
11 III 3 MDX61B0110-203-4-0T 828 009 6
15 III 3 MDX61B0150-203-4-0T 828 011 8
22 IV 3 MDX61B0220-203-4-0T 828 012 6
30 IV 3 MDX61B0300-203-4-0T 828 013 4
Designation Option slot Type Part number
Resolver / Hiperface Encoder DER11B 824 307 7
Hiperface / Hiperface Encoder DEH11B 824 310 7
Profibus DPV1 Fieldbus DFP21B 824 240 2